PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Hideki HAYASHI | 12/27/2010 |
| Satoru HIRAMOTO | 12/27/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DENSO CORPORATION | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1-1, SHOWA-CHO | | |
| City: | KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF. | | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | | |
| Postal Code: | 448-8661 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13020207 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: js@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle N. Lester

Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 2: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MNL-2018-2640

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle N. Lester

Total Attachments: 1

source=2018-2640#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 025738 FRAME: 0886

| Case No. | |
|----------|-----------|
| 130672-0 | JS-SHM/nk |

| | ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|--|-----------------------------------|--------------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| (ln | Inventors) Hideki Hayashi | | | | | | | | |
| | Satoru Hiramoto | | | | | | | | |
| | | In consi | deration of the | sum of one dolla | ır (\$1.00) and other go | od and valuable | | | |
| | | considerations p | aid to each of | the undersigned, | the undersigned agre | e(s) to assign, and | | | |
| (As | hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (Assignee) DENSO CORPORATION a corporation of Japan | | | | | | | | |
| | dress) | | | oapan. | | | | | |
| ` | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest fo | | | | | | | | |
| | | the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all | | | | | | | |
| , | applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known | | | | | | | | |
| (11 | (Title) DIRECT-CURRENT MOTOR CONTROL DEVICE AND | | | | | | | | |
| | METHOD FOR DETECTING STATE OF DIRECT-CURRENT MOTOR for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for | | | | | | | | |
| | | patent in the Uni | ited States of A | America or, if not | on even date, then ha | s executed on | | | |
| | | * | or has | already filed U.S | S. application Serial N | o. , on | | | |
| | | ways a | | | | | | | |
| | The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made. | | | | | | | | |
| | The unde | ersigned agree(s) | to execute all | papers and docu | ments necessary in co | onnection with the | | | |
| applica | ation or any | / interference whi | ch may be dec | lared and any co | ntinuing or divisional a | opplications thereof and | | | |
| also to | execute s | eparate assignme | ents in connect | tion with such ap | plications as the Assig | nee may deem | | | |
| nrovisi | sary or exp ons of the | edient and furthe International Con | r to peпorm ar vention for Pro | ly act which may | be necessary in connitional Property or similar | ection with claims or | | | |
| provisi | | | | | | • | | | |
| valid U | Inited State | s patent to the A | ssignee. | | | ry to obtain a grant of a | | | |
| l offer | The unde | ersigned hereby a | uthorize(s) and | d request(s) the (| Commissioner of Pater | nts to issue any and all | | | |
| applica | s Patent of Hons there | the United States | resulting from | i said application | or any division or divis | sions or continuing covenants that he has | | | |
| (they h | ave) full ric | th to convey the | entire interest | herein assigned | e interest, and nereby and that he has (they | have) not executed and | | | |
| will not | t exécute, a | any agreement in | conflict herew | ith. | and that no has they | nave/ not exceated and | | | |
| | The unde | ersigned hereby g | rant(s) the firm | of NIXON & VA | NDERHYE P.C. the po | ower to insert on this | | | |
| The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the | | | | | | | | | |
| United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S | | | | | | | | | |
| attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention. | | | | | | | | | |
| ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | • | | araianad on the a | | eta mada mada di sensi di sens | | | |
| In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s). | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Data | Donalo | 27, 2010 | Signature of i | nuantar | Hideki Ha Hideki Hayashi Satoru Hu | . <i>t</i> . | | | |
| Date | DECEMBER | 21, 2010 | Signature or i | nventor | . FIINURA TA | yashi | | | |
| | b & | 27 2010 | | | a / | | | | |
| Date | recemme | r 27,2010 | Signature of i | nventor | Satoru Hu | am o to | | | |
| Satoru Hiramoto | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | T 10 | | | | |
| Date | De | cember 27. 2010 | | Witnessed by: | Jodaski J.K | enoto | | | |
| Dota | N | has att and | im | VARIO. | Todashi Il Suguki Fa | h hita | | | |
| Date | _d)e | cember 27.201 | V | vvitnessed by: | -vujuri sa | <i>myem</i> | | | |

264637

PATENT REEL: 025738 FRAME: 0887